



401 Main Street Pevely, Missouri 63070

						(1) (1) (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3
A pub'					State No.	ot its regularly
schedul	10					to the der and act upon
the ma	O	1419 11 11				mode at the meeting
				- 13 ^{- 14}		

Park in the other Action of

The mean ways of the problem of the second second

Agen

- 5. j. U



City of Pevely

401 Main Street Pevely, Missouri 63070

A public notice is hereby given that the Park Board of the City of Pevely, Missouri, will conduct its regularly scheduled meeting at 6:00 P.M. on September 12, 2023, at Pevely City Hall, 401 Main Street, to consider and act upon the matters on the following tentative agenda and such other matters as may be presented at the meeting and determine to be appropriate for discussion at that time.

Park Board Meeting Minutes

The meeting took place on September 12, 2023, at 6:08 P.M.

Agenda

Roll Call

A roll call vote was taken:

Chairman: Matthew Deem - Absent Chrissy Lewis – Present Bill Slinkard – Present Rick Yount – Present Richard Kalbfleish - Present Patty Brooks - Absent

Also present:

Deputy City Clerk: Linda Miles Administrative Assistant: Kenzie King

Consent Agenda

Approval of Agenda

Motion: To Approve the Agenda Motion: Richard Kalbfleish

2nd: Bill Slinkard

Matthew Deem – Absent Chrissy Lewis – Approve Bill Slinkard – Approve Rick Yount – Approve Richard Kalbfleish – Approve Patty Brooks - Absent





401 Main Street Pevely, Missouri 63070

Motion: To Approve Minutes (8/8/2023)

Motion: Bill Slinkard 2nd: Richard Kalbfleish

Matthew Deem – Absent Chrissy Lewis – Approve Bill Slinkard – Absent Rick Yount – Approve Richard Kalbfleish – Approve Patty Brooks - Absnet

A brief debrief discussion took place regarding Pevely Days 2023.

A trunk or Treat is being planned for 10/28/2023 from 5p-7p.

<u>Adjournment</u>

Motion: To Adjourn

Motion: Chrissy Lewis 2nd: Rick Yount All in Favor Vote: Aye Meeting ended at 6:34 PM

Attest:

Linda Miles Deputy City Clerk Matthew Deem Park Board Chairman

Posted On: 10/2/2023 8:13:45 AM By: Linda Miles, Deputy City Clerk

636-475-4116 (fax)

IX)